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ALDER COPPICE PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Achievement through Commitment 

8 January 2025 
 
Dear Parents, 

Year 4 Swimming Lessons Update 

 
Due to the snow fall this week and the unfortunate outcome of the School being closed we 
have now lost one of the swimming sessions.  So that each class still has five allocated 
sessions the dates for each class will now be as follows: 
 

Class 4A Class 4C 

Tuesday 13 January Tuesday 24 February 

Tuesday 20 January Tuesday 3 March 

Tuesday 27 January Tuesday 10 March 

Tuesday 3 February Tuesday 17 March 

Tuesday 10 February Tuesday 24 March 

 
Your child will require the following swimming kit: 

o Swimming Costume/Trunks (no bikinis) 
o 1 big towel 
o Hair brush/comb 
o Plastic bag for wet towel and costume  
o Goggles are also encouraged 
 
Please note -  
o No jewellery 
o Long hair to be tied back or swimming cap to be worn 

 
Yours sincerely 

 
G Wall 
 
George Wall 
PE Subject Leader 
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